
 

 

2026 Proposed Meeting Schedule 
The BOPC meets weekly each Thursday at 3 PM at Detroit Public Safety 

Headquarters, except for the second Thursday when the BOPC holds a monthly 

community meeting at 6:30 PM at various locations.  

Please www.detroitmi.gov/events to see current meeting information. 

The Board sets the day of the meeting. This draft uses the 2025 day of Thursday. 

 
DATE TIME TOPIC/PRESENTATION* 

Thursday, January 1, 2026 NEW YEAR’S RECESS - No Meeting 

Thursday, January 8, 2026 6:30 p.m.  PRECINCT 

FBI Uniform Crime/Annual Crime Report 

Precinct Presentation 

Thursday, January 15, 2026 3:00 p.m. • DPD HR Report (Dec and Annual Summary for 2025) 

• Professional Standards Investigations, Discipline & Outcomes (annual) 

Thursday, January 22, 2026 3:00 p.m. 
Annual Use of Force Report 

Thursday, January 29, 2026 3:00 p.m. Technology Utilization & Efficacy- Gunfire Detection/ShotSpotter: 
Coverage, Use, Alerts, Investigations and Outcomes 

Thursday, February 5, 2026 3:00 p.m. • BOPC Budget Report (Nov & Dec) 

• Policy – Public Hearing 

Thursday, February 12, 2026 6:30 p.m. PRECINCT 

• Precinct Presentation 

Thursday, February 19, 2026 3:00 p.m. • DPD HR Report (Jan) 

• Technology Utilization & Efficacy- Real Time Crime Center & 
Survelience (License Plate Readers, Project Greenlight, 
Traffic/Dumping/Mobile Cameras etc): Coverage, Alerts/Calls, & 
Investigative Uses/Outcomes 

Thursday, February 26, 2026 3:00 p.m. • DPD Budget Report (Fiscal Year Q2 Oct-Dec 2024) 

• DPD Web/Internet Portals for Public Information and Data 

Thursday, March 5, 2026 3:00 p.m. • Technology Utilization & Efficacy: Annual and YTD Facial Recognition 

Thursday, March 12, 2026 6:30 p.m.  PRECINCT   

• Precinct Presentation 

Thursday, March 19, 2026 3:00 p.m. • DPD HR Report (Feb) 

• Annual DPD Litigation/Lawsuits and Settlements Report 
(Corporation Counsel) 

Thursday, March 26, 2026 3:00 p.m. 
911/TCRU/Service Calls & Response Time Data and Trends 

Thursday, April 2, 2026 3:00 p.m. • BOPC Complaint Investigations & Sustained Complaints Against DPD 

Thursday, April 9, 2026 6:30 p.m. PRECINCT  

• Precinct Presentation 

Thursday, April 16, 2026 3:00 p.m. • DPD HR Report (March) 

• Quarterly Professional Standards report on investigations, discipline & 
outcomes 
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Thursday, April 23, 2026 3:00 p.m.   DPD Organization Improvement Plan (Charter Requirement) with 
Organizational Chart Overview 

Thursday, April 30, 2026 3:00 p.m.  
Officer-Involved Shootings 3-year Report on Incidents and Investigation 
Outcomes  

Thursday, May 7, 2026 3:00 p.m. • BOPC Budget Report (March Actuals) 

• Policy – Public Hearing 

Thursday, May 14, 2026 6:30 p.m. •  Precinct Presentation 

Thursday, May 21, 2026 3:00 p.m. • DPD Budget Report (Fiscal Year Q3 Jan-Mar 2024) 

• DPD Summer Safety Strategies & Plan 

Thursday, May 28, 2026 3:30 p.m. 
DPD Community-Oriented Policing Programs 

Thursday, June 4, 2026 3:00 p.m. • BOPC Complaint Investigations & Sustained Findings 

Thursday, June 11, 2026 6:30 p.m.  Precinct Presentation 

Thursday, June 18, 2026 3:00 p.m. JUNETEENTH HOLIDAY -  NO  MEETING 

Thursday, June 25, 2026 3:00 p.m. • DPD HR Report (May) 

• Missing and Recovered Persons Citywide & Precinct Data/Trends 

Thursday, July 2, 2026 3:00 p.m. • BOPC Complaint Investigations & Sustained Findings 

Thursday, July 9, 2026 6:30 p.m. • Precinct Presentation 

Thursday, July 16, 2026 3:00 p.m. • DPD HR Report (Jun) 

• Quarterly Professional Standards report on investigations, discipline & 
outcomes 

Thursday, July 23, 2026 3:00 p.m. Major Crime Division Report  

Thursday, July 30, 2026 3:00 p.m. Presentation on Reforms & Updates for Major Violators Unit 

 

Thursday, August 6, 2026 3:00 p.m. • BOPC Budget Report (Jun & FY2024-25) 

• Policy – Public Hearing 

Thursday, August 13, 2026 6:30 p.m. • Precinct Presentation 

Thursday, August 20, 2026 3:00 p.m. • DPD HR Report (Jul) 

 

Thursday, August 27, 2026 3:00 p.m. • DPD Budget Report (Fiscal Year Q4 Apr-Jun 2024) 

Thursday, September 3, 2026 3:00 p.m. • Technology Utilization & Efficacy: BWC and Dashcams Audit 



 

 

Thursday, September 10, 2026 6:30 p.m. Precinct Presentation 

Thursday, September 17, 2026 3:00 p.m.  
• DPD HR Report (Aug) 

• Police Academy Curriculum & Training Programs 
 

Thursday, September 24, 2026 3:00 p.m.  Organized Crime Division 

Thursday, October 1, 2026 3:00 p.m. • Detroit Detention Center Presentation 

Thursday, October 8, 2026 6:30 p.m. • Precinct Presentation 

Thursday, October 15, 2026 3:00 p.m. • DPD HR Report (Sep) 

• Quarterly Professional Standards Report 

Thursday, October 22, 2026 3:00 p.m. Risk Management  

Thursday, October 29, 2026 3:00 p.m. Secondary Employment 

Thursday, November 5, 2026 3:00 p.m. • BOPC Budget Report (Sep) 

• Policy – Public Hearing 

Thursday, November 12, 2026 6:30 p.m. Precinct Presentation 

Thursday, November 19, 2026 3:00 p.m. • DPD HR Report (Oct) 

• Traffic Enforcement Data and Report Presentation 

Thursday, November 26, 2026 • THANKSGIVING RECESS - No Meeting 

Thursday, December 3, 2026 3:00 p.m. • BOPC Complaint Investigations & Sustained Findings 

Thursday, December 10, 2026 6:30 p.m. Precinct Presentation 

Thursday, December 17, 2026 3:00 p.m. • DPD HR Report (Nov) 
 

Thursday, December 24, 2026- 
Thursday, December 31,2026 

• Christmas-New Year Holiday RECESS - No Meeting 

NOTES: For meeting minutes and videos, visit www.detroitmi.gov/bopc 

Topics for Presentations are subject to change. 
Additional Topics/Presentations will be scheduled by request of Commissioners and/or public interest. Email requests 

to bopc@detroitmi.gov 

 
Shows monthly community meetings. Locations are announced in advance and published on BOPC agendas. For notification by 

email, visit detroitmi.gov/bopc and sign up to subscribe to news. 
Community Impact Report: These reports will provide a variety of content on a rotational basis including but not limited to BOPC 
oversight data analysis, Citizen Complaints, Critical Incidents Reports, Public Hearings w/topic specific public comments, and 
other information directly affecting the community. 

BOPC Administration: Detroit Public Safety Headquarters 1301 Third Street Suite 767, Detroit 48226 Office: 313-596-

1830 Fax: 313-596-1831 Email:bopc@detroitmi.gov 

Office of the Chief Investigator – 900 Merrill Plaisance Street - Detroit 48203 | 

Citizen Complaint Line – 313-596-2499 Fax: 313-596-2482 Online Form: www.detroitmi.gov/bopc 
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